NOTE: These are minimum average dimensions as per CSA Standards.
* Other conductor sizes and outer jacket colours are available upon request. (#s in brackets represent # of strands / conductor)
** Longer maximum lengths may be possible. Standard sizes and lengths may be supplied. Reel sizes are not guaranteed. The factory reserves the right to make changes as necessary to optimize manufacturing requirements.
Table 1 - Weights & Measurements
HVTC
Product Code
Conductor
Size *

Minimum
Bend Radius
Approx. Weight
of Cable
Max. Reel Weight
(reel and cable) **
Max. Reel
Diameter / Width **
Max. Length
of Cable on Reel **
AWG
or Kcmil inches mm inches mm inches mm inches mm inches mm
lb /
1000ft kg/km lbs kg inches m feet m
CU90F56-002 2(7) 0.283 7.2 0.493 12.5 0.573 14.6 0.713 18.1 8.6 217 419 624 2789 1265 60/32 1.52/0.81 6000 1829
CU90F56-001 1(19) 0.322 8.2 0.532 13.5 0.612 15.5 0.752 19.1 9.0 229 489 727 3207 1455 60/32 1.52/0.81 6000 1829
CU90F56-010 1/0(19) 0.362 9.2 0.572 14.5 0.652 16.6 0.792 20.1 9.5 241 573 852 3636 1649 72/42 1.83/1.07 6000 1829
CU90F56-020 2/0(19) 0.405 10.3 0.615 15.6 0.695 17.7 0.875 22.2 10.5 267 708 1053 4445 2016 72/42 1.83/1.07 6000 1829
CU90F56-030 3/0(19) 0.456 11.6 0.666 16.9 0.746 18.9 0.926 23.5 11.1 282 838 1247 5226 2371 72/42 1.83/1.07 6000 1829
CU90F56-040 4/0(19) 0.512 13.0 0.722 18.3 0.802 20.4 0.982 24.9 11.8 299 998 1486 6189 2807 72/42 1.83/1.07 6000 1829
CU90F56-250 250(37) 0.558 14.2 0.778 19.8 0.858 21.8 1.038 26.4 12.5 316 1086 1617 6719 3048 72/42 1.83/1.07 6000 1829
CU90F56-350 350(37) 0.661 16.8 0.881 22.4 0.961 24.4 1.141 29.0 13.7 348 1503 2237 9767 4430 78/54 1.98/1.37 6000 1829
CU90F56-500 500(37) 0.789 20.0 1.009 25.6 1.089 27.7 1.269 32.2 15.2 387 2025 3013 13307 6036 96/54.5 2.44/1.38 6000 1829
CU90F56-750 750(61) 0.968 24.6 1.198 30.4 1.278 32.5 1.458 37.0 17.5 444 2891 4302 16444 7459 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 5150 1570
CU90F56-1000 1000(61) 1.117 28.4 1.347 34.2 1.427 36.2 1.607 40.8 19.3 490 3733 5555 16486 7478 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 4000 1219
Product Highlights
Southwire’s 5KV HVTC is a CSA approved copper tape shielded cable for Industrial and Commercial medium voltage applications. FT4, -40°C, and 105°C rated for use in harsh Canadian environments. Rated for installation
in cable trays, duct banks, direct burial, troughs, continuous rigid cable supports and concrete encaseable. For use in cable trays, exposed run and hazardous locations as per the limitations in the Canadian Electrical Code
Part I, particularly Table 19.

µF /
1000 ft
µF /
km
Ω /
1000 ft.
Ω /
km
MΩ •
1000ft
MΩ •
km Ω / 1000ft Ω / 1000ft kAmps Amps Amps
CU90F56-002 531 2361 0.162 0.532 0.203 0.665 0.0914 0.2999 0.0885 0.2905 0.0345 0.1131 0.0300 0.0091 0.203 + j0.043 0.564 + j0.531 4.5 215 221
CU90F56-001 670 2978 0.129 0.423 0.161 0.530 0.0882 0.2893 0.0979 0.3212 0.0332 0.1091 0.0271 0.0083 0.162 + j0.041 0.527 + j0.508 5.7 245 247
CU90F56-010 845 3758 0.102 0.335 0.128 0.419 0.0855 0.2804 0.1074 0.3525 0.0322 0.1057 0.0247 0.0075 0.128 + j0.040 0.497 + j0.486 7.2 278 275
CU90F56-020 1065 4736 0.081 0.266 0.101 0.333 0.0830 0.2724 0.1176 0.3860 0.0313 0.1027 0.0225 0.0069 0.102 + j0.039 0.471 + j0.463 9.0 317 306
CU90F56-030 1342 5971 0.064 0.211 0.081 0.264 0.0807 0.2647 0.1297 0.4257 0.0304 0.0998 0.0204 0.0062 0.081 + j0.038 0.452 + j0.437 11.4 357 335
CU90F56-040 1693 7530 0.051 0.167 0.064 0.210 0.0785 0.2576 0.1430 0.4692 0.0296 0.0971 0.0186 0.0057 0.065 + j0.037 0.435 + j0.412 14.3 404 369
CU90F56-250 2000 8896 0.043 0.141 0.054 0.178 0.0778 0.2554 0.1479 0.4852 0.0293 0.0963 0.0179 0.0055 0.055 + j0.036 0.424 + j0.388 16.9 456 412
CU90F56-350 2800 12455 0.031 0.101 0.039 0.129 0.0751 0.2463 0.1711 0.5613 0.0283 0.0929 0.0155 0.0047 0.040 + j0.034 0.404 + j0.348 23.7 537 456